

HB0716/886589/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 716
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate R. Lewis” and substitute “Delegates R. Lewis, Pendergrass, Bromwell, Angel, Barron, Cullison, Hayes, Hill, Kelly, Kipke, Krebs, McDonough, Metzgar, Miele, Morales, Morgan, Pena–Melnyk, Platt, Rosenberg, Saab, Sample–Hughes, Szeliga, West, and K. Young”; and in line 5, after “Disparities” insert “, the Maternal and Child Health Bureau, the Vital Statistics Administration,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, after “Disparities” insert “, the Maternal and Child Health Bureau, the Vital Statistics Administration,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 9, strike “June 30” and substitute “November 1”; and strike beginning with “Education” in line 11 down through “Affairs” in line 12 and substitute “Finance”.